
#  North Dakota St. (14-11, 0-0 Summit) -vs- #  Long Beach State (14-11, 2-1 Big West)
03/10/2026 at Long Beach, CA (LBSU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McClary, Jocelyn (6-3)
Loss: Cowans, Lindsey (2-2)
Save: Wihlm, Madison (2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Erik Geierman First: Scott Tomlinson Third Base: F. Dove 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 2:19   Attendance: 504   Weather: Temp: 67F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Dakota St. 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 5 7 0
Long Beach State 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 2

North Dakota St. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Warren, Taylinn 2b 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Cortez, Star cf 4 0 2 2 0 1 1
Dean, Bella ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
King, Zoe 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Boos, Mya dp 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nieto, Lileigh lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
Zimmerman, Morgan 3b 2 1 0 0 1 2 1
Delatorre, Jessica c 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Fry, Macy rf 2 2 1 3 1 0 0
McClary, Jocelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wihlm, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 7 5 4 5 7

2B: Fry, Macy (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Apodaca, Lina rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 5
Weisbrook, Avery ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Iniguez, Priscilla 1b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Sepulveda, Nina 3b 3 0 2 1 1 0 1
    Stein, Sophia PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lee, Brooklyn dp/c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Mendoza, Audree c/dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Su'e, Kali cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dowden, Emily lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Estrada, Erica cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gonzalez, Miranda PH/dp 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hernandez, Jiselle 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Cowans, Lindsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ramirez, Pricilla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Banda, Jailynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 1 6 4 9

2B: Sepulveda, Nina (1)
SB: Apodaca, Lina (1); Sepulveda, Nina (1)
E: Weisbrook, Avery (1); Dowden, Emily (1)

North Dakota St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McClary, Jocelyn (W, 6-3) 5.1 5 2 2 6 2 0 0 0 0 20 26 8 5 110
Wihlm, Madison (S, 2) 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 24
Totals 6 2 2 6 4 0 0 0 0 26 32 9 7 134

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cowans, Lindsey (L, 2-2) 1.2 2 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 1 4 34
Ramirez, Pricilla 3.1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 13 13 2 5 49
Banda, Jailynn 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 3 42
Totals 7 5 5 4 5 0 0 0 0 29 33 4 12 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Dakota St. - Top of 1st NDS LBS
Warren,Taylinn grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KKF). 0 0
Cortez,Star grounded out, p to 1b (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Dean,Bella grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st NDS LBS
Apodaca,Lina walked (3-2 FBBFBFB). 0 0
Weisbrook,Avery singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Apodaca,Lina advanced to second base. 0 0
Iniguez,Priscilla grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Apodaca,Lina advanced to third base;
Weisbrook,Avery out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss. 0 0
Sepulveda,Nina walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 0
Sepulveda,Nina stole second base; Apodaca,Lina stole home, scored. 0 1
Lee,Brooklyn grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 SB). 0 1

North Dakota St. - Top of 2nd NDS LBS
King,Zoe grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Boos,Mya fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 K). 0 1
Nieto,Lileigh walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Zimmerman,Morgan walked (3-1 BBKBB); Nieto,Lileigh advanced to second base. 0 1
Delatorre,Jessica walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Nieto,Lileigh advanced to third base; Zimmerman,Morgan advanced
to second base. 0 1
Fry,Macy doubled to left center, 3RBI (0-0); Nieto,Lileigh scored; Zimmerman,Morgan scored from second
base; Delatorre,Jessica scored from first base. 3 1
Warren,Taylinn singled to center field (1-1 BF); Fry,Macy advanced to third base. 3 1
LBSU pitching change: Ramirez,Pricilla replaces Cowans,Lindsey. 3 1
Cortez,Star singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KKB); Fry,Macy scored; Warren,Taylinn advanced to second base. 4 1
Dean,Bella flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd NDS LBS
Mendoza,Audree grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 4 1
Dowden,Emily walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Estrada,Erica popped up to 3b (1-2 KFBF). 4 1
Hernandez,Jiselle walked (3-2 KBKBBFB); Dowden,Emily advanced to second base. 4 1
Apodaca,Lina flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-2 BKFFB). 4 1

North Dakota St. - Top of 3rd NDS LBS
King,Zoe grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 4 1
Boos,Mya infield singled to second base (0-1 F). 4 1
Nieto,Lileigh struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 4 1
Zimmerman,Morgan struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd NDS LBS
Weisbrook,Avery flied out to cf (1-2 FSB). 4 1
Iniguez,Priscilla walked (3-2 BBBKSFFB). 4 1
Sepulveda,Nina doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Iniguez,Priscilla scored from first base. 4 2
Lee,Brooklyn popped up to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 4 2
Mendoza,Audree struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 4 2

North Dakota St. - Top of 4th NDS LBS
Delatorre,Jessica grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 4 2
Fry,Macy grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 FFBF). 4 2
Warren,Taylinn singled to left field (1-1 KB). 4 2



Cortez,Star struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS). 4 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th NDS LBS
Dowden,Emily grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 4 2
Estrada,Erica grounded out, 3b to 2b, bunt (1-1 BK). 4 2
Hernandez,Jiselle struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 4 2

North Dakota St. - Top of 5th NDS LBS
LBSU position change: Lee,Brooklyn now playing c from dp 4 2
LBSU position change: Mendoza,Audree now playing dp from c 4 2
Dean,Bella grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB). 4 2
King,Zoe grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BBFK). 4 2
Boos,Mya popped up to c (2-2 KBBSFF). 4 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th NDS LBS
Apodaca,Lina flied out to lf (0-1 F). 4 2
Weisbrook,Avery singled to center field (3-2 BKBSBF). 4 2
Iniguez,Priscilla flied out to rf (0-0). 4 2
Sepulveda,Nina lined out to 2b (2-2 KFBFBF). 4 2

North Dakota St. - Top of 6th NDS LBS
LBSU pitching change: Banda,Jailynn replaces Ramirez,Pricilla. 4 2
Nieto,Lileigh grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 4 2
Zimmerman,Morgan struck out swinging (2-2 BFKFFBS). 4 2
Delatorre,Jessica grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 4 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th NDS LBS
Lee,Brooklyn singled to left field (0-0). 4 2
LBSU substitution: Stein,Sophia pinch running for Lee,Brooklyn. 4 2
Mendoza,Audree popped up to ss (2-2 BFKFB). 4 2
Dowden,Emily singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 KB); Stein,Sophia advanced to second base. 4 2
LBSU substitution: Gonzalez,Miranda pinch hitting for Estrada,Erica. 4 2
Gonzalez,Miranda walked (3-2 BFBSBFB); Stein,Sophia advanced to third base; Dowden,Emily advanced to
second base. 4 2
NDSU pitching change: Wihlm,Madison replaces McClary,Jocelyn. 4 2
Hernandez,Jiselle infield fly to 2b (0-0). 4 2
Apodaca,Lina reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBK); Dowden,Emily out at third base, ss to 2b. 4 2

North Dakota St. - Top of 7th NDS LBS
LBSU substitution: Lee,Brooklyn replaces Stein,Sophia at c, batting 5th. 4 2
LBSU substitution: Sue,Kali replaces Mendoza,Audree at cf, batting 6th. 4 2
LBSU position change: Gonzalez,Miranda remains in the game at dp 4 2
Fry,Macy walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 2
Warren,Taylinn singled to right field (2-2 SBSB); Fry,Macy advanced to second base. 4 2
Cortez,Star singled to left field, RBI (1-2 SKBF); Fry,Macy scored from second base; Warren,Taylinn
advanced from first base to third base; Cortez,Star advanced from to second base on play and a fielding
error by Dowden,Emily (E7). 5 2
Dean,Bella reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Weisbrook,Avery (E6) (0-1 K). 5 2
King,Zoe lined out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 5 2
Boos,Mya struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 5 2
Nieto,Lileigh grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KBKF). 5 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th NDS LBS
Weisbrook,Avery struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 5 2



Iniguez,Priscilla struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBFBS). 5 2
Sepulveda,Nina singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 5 2
Lee,Brooklyn grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF). 5 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


